
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/20/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,550,298

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,627,813
1 12/09/24 Mon $12,925,200 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,700,000 2.072 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 1,709,203
2 12/11/24 Wed $14,818,208 $30,441,147 $30,000,000 $14,500,000 2.072 2.5% 4.6% 4th Payment 1,794,664
3 12/14/24 Sat $22,509,686 $47,910,778 $45,000,000 $21,000,000 2.144 3.8% 8.2% 5th Payment 1,884,397

8.62% 3.98% 4 12/16/24 Mon $14,039,270 $58,146,821 $55,000,000 $25,700,000 2.144 2.4% 10.4% 6th Payment 1,978,617
17.15% 10.00% 5 12/18/24 Wed $17,359,340 $70,803,529 $69,000,000 $32,200,000 2.144 2.9% 13.0% 7th Payment 2,077,547

18.85% 18.85% 6 12/21/24 Sat $26,752,762 $92,246,589 $88,000,000 $40,200,000 2.190 4.5% 16.9% 8th Payment 2,181,425
10.00% 10.00% 7 12/23/24 Mon $15,443,197 $103,747,815 $103,000,000 $47,000,000 2.190 2.6% 19.1% 9th Payment 2,290,496

6.00% 6.00% 8 12/25/24 Wed $18,400,900 $116,253,215 $129,000,000 $58,900,000 2.190 3.1% 21.6% 10th Payment 2,405,021
6.89% 6.89% 9 12/28/24 Sat $28,596,027 $135,044,918 $149,000,000 $68,000,000 2.190 4.8% 25.3% 11th Payment 2,525,272
3.01% 3.01% 10 12/30/24 Mon $15,908,037 $146,178,143 $164,000,000 $74,900,000 2.190 2.7% 27.4% 12th Payment 2,651,535
3.08% 3.08% 11 01/01/25 Wed $18,967,832 $160,273,533 $178,000,000 $81,300,000 2.190 3.2% 29.7% 13th Payment 2,784,112
7.71% 7.71% 12 01/04/25 Sat $30,800,781 $183,162,551 $203,000,000 $92,700,000 2.190 5.1% 33.3% 14th Payment 2,923,318
6.03% 6.03% 13 01/06/25 Mon $16,867,292 $195,696,651 $214,000,000 $97,700,000 2.190 2.8% 35.2% 15th Payment 3,069,484
5.00% 5.00% 14 01/08/25 Wed $19,916,224 $210,496,414 $231,000,000 $105,500,000 2.190 3.4% 37.4% 16th Payment 3,222,958
8.61% 8.61% 15 01/11/25 Sat $33,452,728 $235,355,166 $186,000,000 $84,931,507 2.190 5.6% 40.8% 17th Payment 3,384,106
1.00% 1.00% 16 01/13/25 Mon $17,035,965 $248,014,607 $192,000,000 $87,700,000 2.190 2.9% 42.5% 18th Payment 3,553,311

10.13% 10.13% 17 01/15/25 Wed $21,933,737 $264,313,587 $202,000,000 $92,200,000 2.190 3.7% 44.7% 19th Payment 3,730,977
5.51% 5.51% 18 01/18/25 Sat $35,295,973 $290,542,056 $219,000,000 $100,000,000 2.190 5.9% 47.9% 20th Payment 3,917,525

13.50% 13.50% 19 01/20/25 Mon $19,335,820 $304,910,521 $235,000,000 $107,300,000 2.190 3.3% 49.6% 21st Payment 4,113,402
11.31% 11.31% 20 01/22/25 Wed $24,414,443 $323,052,915 $251,000,000 $114,600,000 2.190 4.1% 51.7% 22nd Payment 4,319,072
11.24% 11.24% 21 01/25/25 Sat $39,263,241 $352,229,464 $274,000,000 $125,100,000 2.190 6.5% 54.8% 23rd Payment 4,535,025
15.00% 15.00% 22 01/27/25 Mon $22,236,193 $368,753,199 $340,000,000 $155,300,000 2.190 3.7% 56.5% 24th Payment 4,761,777
24.80% 24.80% 23 01/29/25 Wed $30,469,225 $391,394,907 $360,000,000 $164,400,000 2.190 5.1% 58.7% 25th Payment 4,999,865
16.46% 16.46% 24 02/01/25 Sat $45,725,970 $425,373,916 $404,000,000 $184,500,000 2.190 7.5% 61.8% 26th Payment 5,249,859
-5.00% -5.00% 25 02/03/25 Mon $21,124,383 $441,071,464 $416,000,000 $190,000,000 2.190 3.6% 63.2% 27th Payment 5,512,352

-13.09% -13.09% 26 02/05/25 Wed $26,480,803 $460,749,373 $439,000,000 $200,500,000 2.190 4.4% 64.8% 28th Payment 5,787,969
-2.00% -2.00% 27 02/08/25 Sat $44,811,451 $494,048,802 $473,000,000 $216,000,000 2.190 7.4% 67.4% 29th Payment 6,077,368
18.84% 18.84% 28 02/10/25 Mon $25,104,217 $512,703,768 $502,000,000 $229,200,000 2.190 4.2% 68.8% 30th Payment 6,381,236
23.39% 23.39% 29 02/12/25 Wed $32,674,663 $536,984,339 $526,000,000 $240,200,000 2.190 5.4% 70.5%
24.00% 24.00% 30 02/15/25 Sat $55,566,199 $578,275,631 $572,000,000 $261,200,000 2.190 9.1% 73.1% Total 103,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/20/2024


